
COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/20/00 AWARD DATE = 02/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-116D(12)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1643804    BAMS NO: 000006     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   110
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.294000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : ON COUNTY ROAD, APPROXIMATELY 8.047 KM SOUTH AND 4.828 KM
                  EAST OF CACHE, OVER BLUE BEAVER CREEK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    311,290.09      CONTRACTOR   :       BRUTON CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 131

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-134B(008)IP                J.P. NUMBER: 1700904    BAMS NO: 000064     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   350
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH: 0.700000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : ON US-70, OVER MUD CREEK, BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 4.0 MILE
                  WEST OF CORNISH AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,229,422.87      CONTRACTOR   :       WYNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 135

    PROJECT NO.: MA-STPY-36B(259)               J.P. NUMBER: 0042205    BAMS NO: 000079     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   210
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH: 5.316000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE & DRAIN

       LOCATION : ON US-177 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 0.644 KILOMETERS NORTH OF
                  THE KAY/NOBLE COUNTY LINE AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    842,398.94      CONTRACTOR   :       UNITED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      KINGFISHER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/20/00 AWARD DATE = 02/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-140D(57)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1813704    BAMS NO: 000058     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: LAKE ROAD                                        LENGTH: 0.280000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : HEAVNER RUNESTONE STATE PARK ROAD, BEGIN APPROX. 0.72 MILE
                  EAST OF MORRIS CREEK ROAD AND EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     44,919.92      CONTRACTOR   :       JOB CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      POTEAU OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-142B(10)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1698504    BAMS NO: 000018     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   420
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-33                                            LENGTH: 5.089000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE(RCB) & SURFACE

       LOCATION : ON SH-33 BEGINNING AT THE JUNCTION OF SH-33/I-35 AND
                  EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,791,999.58      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 151

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-142C(28) TR               J.P. NUMBER: 1767804    BAMS NO: 000124     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-74/SH-74F                                     LENGTH: 0.137000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION

       LOCATION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION AT THE INTERSECTION OF SH-74
                  AND SH-74F.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     52,585.00      CONTRACTOR   :       J. MORRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/20/00 AWARD DATE = 02/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-022N(31)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1703304    BAMS NO: 000005     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-70/US-259 IN
                  IDABEL & AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-70/SH-3 NE OF IDABEL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    126,720.81      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-149D(20)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1725104    BAMS NO: 000052     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-426)                              LENGTH: 0.199000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-426) OVER DRIVER CREEK, APPROX. 12.874 KM
                  WEST AND 3.380 KM NORTH OF ADAIR.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    239,633.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-51C(374)/BRFY-151C(001)   J.P. NUMBER: 1315104M   BAMS NO: 000008     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   450
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH: 5.716000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES & SURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

       LOCATION : ON US-64 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 1.0 MILE NORTH OF KEEFETON
                  AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 12,788,588.60      CONTRACTOR   :       TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                                                                      FT. GIBSON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/20/00 AWARD DATE = 02/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 210

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-151D(60)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1814004    BAMS NO: 000060     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH: 1.900000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : GREENLEAF STATE PARK ACCESS ROAD:  APPROXIMATELY 1.9 MILES
                  OF MAIN PARK ROAD, EAST OF SH-10.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     49,786.08      CONTRACTOR   :       PATTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
                                                                      TALEQUAH OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-155N(228)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1802404    BAMS NO: 000009     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-40 OVER ANDERSON ROAD, APPROX. 9.7 MILES EAST OF I-35,
                  (OVERHEIGHT VEHICLE DAMAGE).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $      9,700.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BREWER CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-157N(008)IP                J.P. NUMBER: 1698904    BAMS NO: 000019     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   210
       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH: 2.770000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-60 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 3.4 MILE WEST OF THE
                  JUNCTION OF US-60/SH-123 AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,166,184.28      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/20/00 AWARD DATE = 02/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 275

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-160D(24)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1725804    BAMS NO: 000063     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   110
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-329)                              LENGTH: 0.399000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-329) OVER WILDHORSE CREEK, APPROXIMATELY
                  8.047 KM WEST AND 2.253 KM NORTH OF US-177/SH-33 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    283,146.31      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-163C(20)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1692104    BAMS NO: 000021     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: SH-59B                                           LENGTH: 0.887000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-59B BEGINNING AT THE JUNCTION OF SH-59B/SH-102 AND
                  EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    784,047.77      CONTRACTOR   :       VANTAGE PAVING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 289

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-170N(18)(23)(19)IP         J.P. NUMBER: 1616719C   BAMS NO: 000130     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   365
       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-54                                            LENGTH: 16.016000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-54 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 1.0 MILE NORTH OF JUNCTION OF
                  US-54/SH-95, NEAR TEXHOMA, AND EXTENDING NORTH TO GOODWELL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  8,783,726.39      CONTRACTOR   :       WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/20/00 AWARD DATE = 02/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 290

    PROJECT NO.: CMAY-172A(128)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1708308    BAMS NO: 000090     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   270
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: CTST(EAST 41ST SOUTH                             LENGTH: 0.984000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES(RCB) & SURFACE

       LOCATION : ON EAST 41ST STREET SOUTH BEGINNING AT SOUTH MEMORIAL DRIVE
                  AND EXTENDING EAST TO SOUTH MINGO ROAD IN TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,431,350.47      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 01/20/00

       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.984000    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD OVER MAHALA CREEK, APPROXIMATELY 1.287 KM
                  NORTH AND 6.920 KM EAST OF HOMINY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 286

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-170N(18)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1616719    BAMS NO: 000127     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   240
       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-54                                            LENGTH: 7.993000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & BRIDGE(RCB)

       LOCATION : US-54 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 1.0 MILE NORTH OF JUNCTION OF
                  US-54/SH-95, NEAR TEXHOMA, AND EXTENDING NORTH TO GOODWELL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 287

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-170N(23)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1616724    BAMS NO: 000128     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-54                                            LENGTH: 0.030000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : ON US-54, OVER FRISCO CREEK, APPROXIMATELY 4.0 MILE EAST &
                  3.0 MILE NORHT OF THE JUNCTION OF US-54/SH-95 IN TEXHOMA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 01/20/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 288

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-170N(19)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1616720    BAMS NO: 000129     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   200
       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-54                                            LENGTH: 7.993000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-54 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 1.0 MILE NORTH OF JUNCTION OF
                  US-54/SH-95, NEAR TEXHOMA, AND EXTENDING NORTH TO GOODWELL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 39,935,500.11
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  9,604,044.26
                                                                           ================


